

LISTED ON 3.3.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 10

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 16433 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Kanhaiya Agrawal & Anr. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.5.2013 with an office report dated 7.5.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary
process.'

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the five respondents through Regd. A.D. post as well as Dasti show cause notice was handed over to counsel for the petitioner. M/s Aniruddha P. Mayee and K.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates have put appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 and have also filed counter affidavit on their behalf. Copies of counter affidavits have already been included in the paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has already filed proof of dasti notice in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 but no one has put appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 29.11.2013 with an office report dated 28.11.2013, when he was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 have filed counter affidavit. No request for counter affidavit from any other respondent. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.'

In view of the afore said Order, the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR