

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16433/2013

KANHAIYA AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar,adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr.T.S.Sidhu,adv.
M/s M.V.Kini & Ass.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the first respondent submits that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The respondent No.1 shall file counter affidavit after the service of pleadings.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.73

-2-

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit. Ld.counsel submits that he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 only though in the counter affidavit inadvertently it is mentioned that counter affidavit is filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3 also. This is recorded. Respondent No.2 has no appearance.
List the matter on 29.11.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas)|
|Registrar|