

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16433/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2012 in WPPIL No.29/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KANHAIYA AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv. for
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv. for
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, advocate-on-record for the petitioners praying for time as the petitioner intends to engage some other advocate.

A separate letter has been circulated by Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, advocate praying for time for taking no objection from the erstwhile advocate and filing vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

