

LISTED ON 25.07.2014

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 52

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16433 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kanhaiya Agrawal & Anr. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2014 with an office report dated 04.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Subject to the objection that the respondents may have on the ground that by consideration of documents annexed with the interlocutory application for permission to file rejoinder-affidavit, a new case is being sought to be made by the petitioners, rejoinder-affidavit filed by Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, advocate-on-record is taken on record.'

It is submitted that Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate has on 16.07.2014 filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 4 and has also filed counter affidavit on their behalf without serving the copy on Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate for the respondent no. 1 in which some of the pages are having dim impression and not readable. Counsel for the respondent no. 4 has not cured the defects despite this Registry's letter dated 22.07.2014. As matter is on board the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
M/s M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3